
                                                                                                    TREASURER'S REPORT
                                                                          RATES OF TAXATION FOR 2025 - PERRY COUNTY OHIO

                                                                   In pursuance of law, I, Theresa Moore, Treasurer of Perry County, 
                                                      do hereby give notice that the number of mills levied on each dollar of property
                                                                            listed within said county for the year 2025 is as follows

SCHOOL 
& JVSC

LIBRARY Gross Res/Ag Comm/Ind

Total Total Total Tax Rate Eff. Rate Eff. Rate

01 BEARFIELD TWP 17.30 4.90 0.00 29.25 1.60 53.05 38.387933 45.164902

02 BEARFIELD TWP 17.30 4.90 0.00 29.40 1.60 53.20 35.883967 47.637210

03 CLAYTON TWP 17.30 4.20 0.00 32.50 1.60 55.60 37.569510 43.666277

04 CLAYTON TWP 17.30 4.20 0.00 41.10 1.60 64.20 38.467792 48.963248

05 COAL TWP 17.30 14.70 0.00 29.40 1.60 63.00 41.961863 52.850661

06 NEW STRAITSVILLE 17.30 13.70 28.50 * 29.40 0.00 88.90 62.939150 73.230093

07 HARRISON TWP 17.30 7.10 * 0.00 29.25 1.60 55.25 40.387043 46.861668

08 HARRISON TWP 17.30 7.10 * 0.00 32.50 1.60 58.50 39.795467 46.100332

09 HARRISON TWP 17.30 7.10 * 0.00 37.50 1.60 63.50 38.745216 45.356932

10 ROSEVILLE 17.30 4.90 * 10.60 37.50 1.60 71.90 42.547003 51.410927

11 CROOKSVILLE 17.30 5.90 * 6.70 29.25 1.60 60.75 43.614372 51.765846

12 HOPEWELL TWP 17.30 13.40 * 0.00 41.10 1.60 73.40 44.223685 57.780461

13 GLENFORD 17.30 12.30 * 8.20 * 41.10 1.60 80.50 49.270345 62.581920

14 JACKSON TWP 17.30 9.60 * 0.00 32.50 1.60 61.00 41.230252 49.661997

15 JACKSON TWP 17.30 9.60 * 0.00 44.80 1.60 73.30 39.733507 47.916500

16 JUNCTION CITY 17.30 8.70 * 16.40 * 32.50 1.60 76.50 50.001113 61.292837

17 MADISON TWP 17.30 7.30 * 0.00 41.10 1.60 67.30 40.267068 52.228119

18 MONDAYCREEK TWP 17.30 4.00 0.00 35.10 0.00 56.40 39.968975 44.633081

19 MONDAYCREEK TWP 17.30 4.00 0.00 32.50 1.60 55.40 38.292818 43.740623

20 MONROE TWP 17.30 19.15 * 0.00 29.40 1.60 67.45 43.242355 62.924739

21 MONROE TWP 17.30 19.15 * 0.00 29.25 1.60 67.30 45.746321 60.452431

22 CORNING 17.30 18.45 * 24.60 * 29.40 1.60 91.35 61.207442 85.321771

23 RENDVILLE 17.30 18.45 * 0.80 29.40 1.60 67.55 43.342355 63.024739

24 PIKE TWP 17.30 5.50 * 0.00 32.50 1.60 56.90 39.643235 45.947084

25 PIKE TWP 17.30 5.50 * 0.00 29.25 1.60 53.65 40.234811 46.708420

26 PIKE TWP 17.30 5.50 * 0.00 29.40 1.60 53.80 37.730845 49.180728

27 NEW LEXINGTON 17.30 4.30 * 11.70 * 32.50 1.60 67.40 47.968808 56.249118

28 PLEASANT TWP 17.30 5.60 * 0.00 29.40 1.60 53.90 38.037880 48.394552

29 READING TWP 17.30 6.50 0.00 41.10 1.60 66.50 39.981424 51.555933

30 READING TWP 17.30 6.50 0.00 44.80 1.60 70.20 37.586397 44.513465

31 READING TWP 17.30 6.50 0.00 32.50 1.60 57.90 39.083142 46.258962

32 SOMERSET 17.30 5.50 10.20 * 41.10 1.60 75.70 46.671247 60.595422

33 SALTLICK TWP 17.30 9.40 * 0.00 29.40 1.60 57.70 38.128326 51.352830

34 SALTLICK TWP 17.30 9.40 * 0.00 32.50 1.60 60.80 40.040716 48.119186

35 HEMLOCK 17.30 8.40 * 2.60 * 29.40 1.60 59.30 39.728326 52.952830

36 SHAWNEE 17.30 2.30 * 25.40 * 29.40 1.60 76.00 49.305710 64.580334

37 THORN TWP 17.30 8.00 * 0.00 41.10 1.60 68.00 41.745664 52.851249

38 THORN TWP 17.30 8.00 * 0.00 44.80 1.60 71.70 39.350637 45.808781

39 THORNVILLE 17.30 6.70 * 9.90 * 41.10 1.60 76.60 47.336290 60.936818

*does not qualify for rollback
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